

09.04.2019

Present : Ms. Rashmi Singhal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Sarvagya Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Same is taken up on record.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that they will supply the copy of the plaint alongwith annexures within two days to the counsel for defendant. Subsequent, the Id. Counsel for the defendant is required to file Written Statement in the court within the stipulated period by supply the advance copy thereof to the counsel for plaintiff.

Replication, if any, be filed by the plaintiff on or before next date. Advance copy thereof be also supplied to the counsel for defendant.

Put up for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 28.08.2019.

Parties are directed to bring the original documents on the next date.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 09.04.2019