

CS NO.12/2019

Karan Hora & Anr.

v.

Daimler Financial Services India Pvt Ltd & Anr.

08.07.2020

File taken up today in view of Order No. 22/DHC/2020 dated 29.06.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Order No. 23941-24111/Judl/ Covid/ North/RC/2020 dated 29th June, 2020 of Id. District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

File could not be taken up on last date/dates of hearing, as in view of COVID-19 pandemic, the regular functioning of the Court has been suspended from 23.03.2020 to 15.07.2020 vide Orders of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Orders of Id. District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Present: None.

The matter be re-notified on 03.09.2020.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/08.07.2020