

CS DJ 12/19

PRABHA AGGARWAL AND ORS Vs. DOLLY GOEL

20.03.2023.

Present: Ms. Rachna Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Roshan Kumar, Proxy Counsel for defendant.
PW1 in person.

Heard. Perused.

It is stated by counsel for plaintiff that she wants to file fresh evidence by way of affidavit qua PW1. Medical document filed on behalf of PW2 stating that he has been suffering from viral fever.

Plaintiffs are directed to file evidence by way of affidavit of all PWs on or before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on 06.06.2023.

Steps be taken accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.03.2023.