

CS DJ 12/19

PRABHA AGGARWAL AND ORS Vs. DOLLY GOEL

27.10.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person with proxy counsel Ms. Poonam Saini.
Sh. Pramod Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The matter is listed for PE.

An application u/o 16 Rule 1 A r/w section 151 CPC for calling additional witnesses has been filed by the plaintiff. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

List the matter for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application of the plaintiff on **06.01.2026**. In case any reply be filed by the defendant, let the copy of the same be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.10.2025